## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 2

## AMENDMENTS OF SCHEDULES 2 TO 6 TO THE 1997 ORDER

- **5.**—(1) Amend Schedule 5 (orders under Article 36(3)(a), 37 or 38) as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 3—
  - (a) in sub-paragraph (2)(d), omit "in that area";
  - (b) in sub-paragraph (4), for "area" substitute "district".
- (3) In paragraph 6(b), for "area" substitute "district".